Exploded view 1/2

Performa Winch 40.2 STQP E

Powered Performa™ Winch 40.2 ST E H Installation and Maintenance Manual



Exploded view 2/2

Performa Winch 40.2 STQP E

Powered Performa™ Winch 40.2 ST E m Installation and Maintenance Manual



Performa Winch 40.2 STQP E

111 | A97018900 | Assembly base Winch 40QP EL/HY with thrust bearing W 17 | 1 | A96777100 | Assembly Central Shaft W40 ELHY
Ring base W40 STQ Central Shaft Pred. W40
Base W40 1| 5413880002 Washer 017.2x032x1.5

Heli-coil Méx9
S412940040 | Stripper arm Support

S413350080 | Roller A6x19
SA130900A7 | Bushing B22x025x8.5
S413960085 | Bushing 901 1x12
S413330085 | Bushing O12xt4x11

31 | S413030004

Pawls Carrier A8xN2

A%4131800 | Assy Winch 40 Jaws
5 4 | S000380001 | Paw Spring 08" Lower Jaw W35/40
Upper Jaw W35/40

SH13610080 | Peeler W20-40

7 8657380004
g $412970004
11 $413120002

1| A94130500
2 | 5414900080

5 | 6 | MOG35103

Performa Pin 09x10 $385970001

MB007403 | Screw M6¢50 UNIG107

SPRING

Gear 220

Washer 022 5x045x1

Assy Gear 220
Gear 220
Bushing 012x014x8

25 | 1 | SA141900A5 | Cover 2 speed W40
27 | 1| S657360019 | Performa Black Stripper Arm WAQ

Socket head screw M6x16 UNI 5931

*Available with service kit; see website www.harken.com

**Winch product sticker = HARKEN .y s

NV www.harken.com
=me

WARNING ¢ (+39) 031-3523511 MADE IN ITALY

Powered Performa™ Winch 40.2 ST E H Installation and Maintenance Manual



Horizontal electric motor

= )

*
Motor installed in
right-hand configuration.

TOP VIEW

*%
Motor installed in

left-hand configuration.

Pos

—_ =

—_ — o

—_— .

Code

A93127900
A94194900

A94149200
A94149200L

MO0606803
A94149500

5415360003

M601560097
M6007297
M0612097

A94161600

M0601402
M6020097
5418620001
5414050080
M6010303

A96015400
A96015700

M6014206

Description

KIT Gear Reduction 1/24
KIT LM Gear Reduction 1/24

KIT Assy Electric Motor Flange

KIT Assy Electric Motor Flange Left
Electric Motor Flange
Screw Mox14 UNI 5931

KIT EL HO Motor Flange
Horizontal Motorgear Flange
Screw Méx16 UNI EN 1SO 5931:2003
precote coating
0-Ring Seal ORM 0055-10 (05,5 x 1)
Lip seal @17x030x7
Sealer 030x047x7

KIT EL HO Motor Clutch
Shaft Motorgear HO
Shaft GearMotor HO
Hub GearMotor
Dowel UNI EN IS0 8752:2000- 94x24
O-ring 19.1x1.6
Disconnect spring
Flange GearMotor Shaft HO
Key 8x5x40 UNI 7511

KIT EL Motor 12V 0,7kW
KIT EL Motor 24V 0,9kW
Electric Motor
Polarity motor sticker
Screw stud M6x26
Washer 26
Nut M6 UNI5588
Key DIN 6885 5x5x15

Polarity motor sticker

Identification motor sticker

0 Anti-seize

G Harken® Grease

o Axial Threadlocker

Powered Performa™ Winch 40.2 ST E Installation and Maintenance Manual




